## TOWNS COUNTY, GEORGIA BRIDGE DECK OVER BRASSTOWN CREEK ON TODD SHOOK RD

Sealed Bids, for design, fabrication and delivery of steel bridge deck to project site on Todd Shook Rd over Brasstown Creek will be received by the Owner at the County Commission Office located at 48 River Street, Suite B, Hiawassee, Georgia 30546, until 4:00 pm., local time, on April 16, 2024 and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud at 2:00pm pm on April 17, 2025.

The Project consists of the following major elements:

## Bridge Deck: Model Specification- 37-R-5 Riveted Steel Galvanized Bar Gratings

Fabrication of bridge deck shall be constructed in accordance with <u>specifications within the bid</u> <u>package that can be</u> examined and obtained at the following:

Towns County Commissioner ATTN: Cliff Bradshaw, Sole Commissioner 48 River Street, Suite B Hiawassee, Georgia 30546 706-896-2276 bradshawcommissioner@yahoo.com

DATE	ACTIVITY
March 10, 2025	Release of Invitation to Bid
March 21, 2025	Deadline for questions to be emailed to
	County Commissioner.
April 25, 2025	Answers to questions will be emailed to all
	bidders by 4 pm.
April 16, 2025	Bids Due by 4pm. No bids will be accepted after the
April 17, 2025	Bids opened at Commissioner's office at 2pm

This Invitation to Bid shall be governed by the following schedule:

## **Questions & Addenda**

<u>All questions concerning this bid must be submitted by email</u> to the County Commissioner no later than 2:00 pm on March 21, 2025 local time.

The Inquiries must be directed to Cliff Bradshaw, Sole Commissionerbradshawcommissioner@yahoo.com

No response to inquiries other than those emailed will be binding upon the County. The County reserves the right to issue written addenda to any inquiries that alter the scope of the Invitation to Bid. Addenda shall be mailed to all bidders no later than April 25, 2025. A signed copy of any addenda shall accompany submitted bids.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids, to waive informalities and to readvertise.

By: Cliff Bradshaw, Sole Commissioner